
 

需揭露物質 Disclosure Substances 

單位：毫克 / 公斤 = 百萬分之一 (Unit: mg/kg = ppm) 

項次 

Entry 

物質 

Substances 

化學文摘 

CAS Number 

限值(ppm) 

Threshold Limit 

說明  

Description 

1 
溴化阻燃劑 

Brominated Flame Retardant 
Groups, BFRs 

25637-99-4 
79-94-7 

etc. 
1,000 

所有產品與零組件 

All products and parts 

2 
聚氯乙烯 PVC 

(Polyvinyl chloride) 
9002-86-2 1,000(1) 

所有產品與零組件 

All products and parts 

3 

鄰苯二甲酸酯類 

All Phthalates 
(other than list in 5.3.1 & 5.3.2) 

84-77-5 
131-16-8 

53306-54-0 
etc. 

1,000 
所有產品與零組件 

All products and parts 

4 
鈹及其化合物 

Beryllium and its compounds 

7440-41-7 
12770-50-2 
7787-47-5 
7787-49-7 

13327-32-7 
1304-56-9 

13510-49-1 
etc. 

1,000 
所有產品與零組件 

All products and parts 

5 
銻及其化合物 

Antimony and its compounds 

7440-36-0 
1309-64-4 
1314-60-9 

10025-91-9 
etc. 

1,000 
所有產品與零組件 

All products and parts 

6 
砷及其化合物 

Arsenic and its compounds 

7440-38-2 
ARF750 

1,000 
所有產品與零組件 

All products and parts 

7 
鉍及其化合物 

Bismuth and its compounds 
7440-69-9 1,000 

所有產品與零組件 

All products and parts 

8 
硒及其化合物 

Selenium and its compounds 

7782-49-2 
SBP500 

1,000 
所有產品與零組件 

All products and parts 

 


